
 
State of California Business, Transportation and Housing Agency    
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION     

M e m o r a n d u m  
 
 

To: CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS  CTC Meeting:  April 13-14, 2005 
  
 Reference No.: 2.5c.(9) 
 Action Item  
       
    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
From: CINDY McKIM Prepared by: Norma Ortega 

Chief Financial Officer Division Chief 
 Budgets 
  

 

Ref: FINANCIAL ALLOCATION FOR ONE LOCALLY ADMINISTERED STIP 
TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECT 

 RESOLUTION FP-04-47 
 
Attached is one (1) Locally Administered State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) 
Transportation Enhancement project for $200,000, plus $440,000 from other sources. 
 
Recommendation: 
 
The Department of Transportation recommends the California Transportation Commission 
approve the following resolution contingent upon the approval of STIP Amendment 04S-025 
under agenda item 2.1a(6). 
 
Financial Resolution: 
 
Resolved, that $200,000 be allocated from the Budget Act Item 2660-101-0890, for one (1) Locally 
Administered STIP Transportation Enhancement project as described on the attached vote list. 
 
 
Attachment 
 

 

“Caltrans improves mobility across California” 



CTC Financial Vote List  April 13-14, 2005 
2.5 Highway Financial Matters 
 

  Page 1 of 1 

 

 
 

Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

District-County 
Legislative Districts 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description 
Project Funding 

EA 
PPNO 

Program/Year 
PA&ED 
PS&E 
R/W 

CONST 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Program Codes 

Allocation 
Amount 
State 

Federal 
Total Amount 

 
2.5c.(9) Locally Administered STIP Transportation Enhancement Projects Resolution FP-04-47 

1 
$200,000 

Peninsula Corridor 
Joint Powers 

Board 
MTC 

04-San Francisco 
Senate:  3  

Assembly:  13 

 
San Francisco Bikestation.   In the City of San Francisco, at 
the 4th and King Caltrain Station.  Construct a bikestation 
facility. 
 
(Contributions from other sources: $440,000.) 
 
Concurrent STIP Amendment 04S-025 

 
073764L 

04-2007W 
RIP TE / 04-05 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$200,000 

 
2004-05 
101-0042 
101-0890 

20.30.600.731 

 
 

- 
$200,000 

 
$200,000 

 


	M e m o r a n d u m
	Chief Financial OfficerDivision Chief
	Budgets
	
	
	
	
	Recommendation:
	Financial Resolution:









